subsequent Sanction Letter dated 26.10.2016 and the Agreements 

entered thereon.  Part-IV of Section 7 application is as follows: 

“Part-IV 

Particulars of Financial Debt 

1. Total amount of 
Debt granted 
date(s) of 
disbursement  

The Applicant has granted a total sum of 
Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
and Fifty Crores) ("Entire Loan Amount") to 
the Corporate Debtor on the dates and in 
the manner as detailed out in Annexure- A-

4.  

The details of the transactions pursuant to 
which the said amounts were disbursed are 
as follows: 

A. Facility I: 

a. Pursuant to the request of the Corporate

[...]

[Facility I and Facility I/ are collectively 
referred to as "Facilities'1 {Loan Agreement I 
and Loan Agreement I/ are collectively 
referred to as "Loan Agreements'] 

2. Amount claimed 
to be in default 
and the date on 
which the default 

The total amount claimed to be default is 
Rs. 257,43,12,692/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Fifty-Seven Crore Forty- Three Lakh Twelve 
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Two Only) -

41. In Part-IV details of the events subsequent to two Loan Agreements 

including OTS proposal and revised OTS proposal, which were mentioned 

under the heading A to FF.  The Settlement Agreement entered between 

the partis on 03.03.2022 had also approval of the NCLT, Mumbai vide its